	09/720498	
FORM PTO-1595 (7-27-00 REC 02-12- (Rev. 6-93) (7-27-00 REC 02-12-	2001 SHEET SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings B B V 101611 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 101611	1309ached original documents or copy thereol.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Philippe Damour	Name: Federal-Mogul Wiesbaden GmbH	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗅 Yes 🛛 Xe		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
😫 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: Stielstrasse 11	
Security Agreement Change of Name	D-65201 Wiesbaden GERMANY	
D Other	City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: December 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🕸 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 6, 20</u> 00	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attachad? 🗆 Yes 259 No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Robert L. Stearns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40-00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Check No. 17553	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 48603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf 1/ 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	December 27, 2000	
Robert L. Stearns	Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
washing	igitin, p.o. 1910.	
Express Mail lab (Express Mail)	I 37 C.F.R. 1.8a and 1.10 bel number is mandatory.) certification is optional).	
I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being: deposited with the United States Postal Service, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner Machington, D.C. 20231.		
23 deposited with the United States Postal Servi for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	37 C.F.R. 1.10*	
37 C.F.R. 1.8a	Ref. as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing	
in with sufficient postage as first class mail.	$\begin{array}{c} \text{Label No.} \\ \text{EL025777303US} \\ \text{EL025777303US} \\ \end{array}$	
	Signature	
Date: December 27, 2000	Nicole R. Schmolitz (type or print name of person certifying)	
	PATENT	

REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Philippe Damour at the address indicated below, has invented certain new and useful improvements in: PISTON-PIN BUSHING for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States as indicated;

WHEREAS, FEDERAL-MOGUL WIESBADEN GmbH ("FMW"), a German company, having its principal place of business at Stielstrasse 11, Wiesbaden D-65201, Germany is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00) in-hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, J, Philippe Damour, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto FMW, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, tille and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to FMW, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

I, HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to FMW, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all-divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid FMW, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

Inventor's Name: Philippe Damour Inventor's Signature:X Residence: D-60489 Frankfurt, Battenberger Weg 31, GERMANY	Date: Dec C. Loss
Residence: D-60489 Frankfurt, Battenberger Weg 31, GERWANT	
Inventor's Name:	Date:L.S.
Inventor's Signature:	
Residence;	
Inventor's Name:	Date:L.S.
Inventor's Signature:	
Residence:	
Inventor's Name:	Date:L.S.
Residence:	